501886182 04/12/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Takano Co., Ltd.	04/11/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Barton Medical Corporation	
Street Address:	5725 Highway 290 West	
Internal Address:	Suite 103	
City:	Austin	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78735	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6792633

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)945-5933 Phone: 4124718815

Email: assignments@webblaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Correspondent Name: The Webb Law Firm PC

Address Line 1: One Gateway Center, 420 Ft. Duquesne Blv

Address Line 2: Suite 1200

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15222

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2197-001829
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William H. Logsdon

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment BartonMedical#page1.tif source=Assignment BartonMedical#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 028035 FRAME: 0831 OP \$40.00 6792633

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Takano Co., Ltd.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Barton Medical Corporation Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) April 11, 2012 V Assignment	Street Address: 5725 Highway 290 West, Suite 103 City: Austin State: Texas Country: United States Zip: 78735 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) 6,792,633			
Additional numbers att	ached? Yes ✓ No			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: William H. Logsdon Internal Address: The Webb Law Firm	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 ✓ Authorized to be charged by credit card ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 			
Street Address: One Gateway Center 420 Ft. Duquesne Blvd., Ste 1200	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: Pittsburgh State: PA Zip: 15222	8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 4775 Expiration Date 05/2012			
Phone Number: 412-471-8815 Fax Number: 412-945-5933 Email Address: assignments@webblaw.com	b. Deposit Account Number <u>23-0650</u> Authorized User Name <u>William H. Logsdon</u>			
9. Signature: William H. Logsdon Name of Person Signing	April 12, 2012 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Takano Co., Ltd., a corporation of Japan, whose post-office address is 137 Miyada-Mura, Kamiina-Gun, Nagano, Japan (hereinafter called "Assignor") is the sole and exclusive owner of United States Letters Patent No. 6,792,633 issued September 21, 2004, and entitled "Stretcher"; and

WHEREAS, Barton Medical Corporation, a corporation of Texas, whose post-office address is 5725 Hwy. 290 West, Suite 103, Austin, Texas 78735 (hereinafter called "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the right, title, and interest in and to said United States Letters Patent and the inventions covered thereby.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) U.S. and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee United States Letters Patent No. 6,792,633, and any reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term for which the said patent is granted or reissued as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor, if this assignment and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said patent, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment. For the avoidance of doubt, the patent assigned hereunder does not include United States Letters Patent No. 7,003,830 issued February 28, 2006 which will be continuously held by Assignor.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to record this assignment to Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements inconsistent therewith.

IN WITNESS WHE executed effective the/ / +h	REOF, Assignor has caused this assignment to be day of <u>April</u> , <u>20/2</u> . (month) (year)
	Takano Co., Ltd.
Ву:	<u>J. Usuù</u> (Signature)
Printed Name:	Toshiyuki Usui
Title:	Director
Witness: TTP/1837 =	

PATENT REEL: 028035 FRAME: 0833

RECORDED: 04/12/2012